# Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

# **Education Offices**

P.O. Box 98

Oneida, Wisconsin 54155

Telephones 869-2173

869-2111

## BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS MASTER CONTRACT RESOLUTION NO: /-(3-5-2

Whereas,

The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is responsible for providing and/or facilitating educational opportunities for it's tribal members, and,

Whereas.

It is the intent of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin to optimally administer and manage all programs directly effecting it's membership, and,

Whereas,

Public Law 93-638 stipulates that Indian Tribes "are entitled to contract with the Bureau to plan, conduct, and administer all or parts of any program which the Bureau is authorized to administer..." and,

Whereas,

The Self-Determination policy becomes manifest with self-direction and implementation,

Therefore,

be it resolved that the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin request to contract and administer the following BIA contract programs for Fiscal Year 1983 utilizing the Master Contract concept:

- 1. Higher Education Program
- 3. Johnson-O'Malley Program
- 2. Adult Vocational Training
- 4. Graduate Scholarships

Be It Further Resolved, that FY'83 contract negotiations, amendments and/or modifications be initiated through the Oneida Education Director and Business Committee liaison who will seek final approval of the Oneida Busienss Committee

Be It Further Resovled, that all allocations pertaining to this contract be made available October 1, 1982 via Letter of Credit and that the proposed term of the contract be established as October 1, 1982 through September 30, 1983 with provisions for renewal of the Oneida Master Contract for FY'84 and FY'85.

# CERTIFICATION Oneida Business Committee

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of \_\_\_\_ members of whom \_\_\_ constitute a quorm; at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the \_\_\_ month \_\_\_ day of 1982. The foregoing resolution was adopted by a vote of \_\_\_\_ for, \_\_\_ against, and \_\_\_ abstentions(s).

Signed:

Oneida Business Committee

#### TEMPORARY

## **ELECTION ORDINANCE**

## RESOLUTION

Whereas, a vacancy has occurred on the Oneida Business Committee, and

Whereas, the Oneida Tribal Constitution provides for the filling of vacancies pursuant to Article III as amended, and,

Whereas, a caucus was held on January 9, 1982 for the taking of nominations to fill said vacancy, and the establishment of an election board to supervise the election, and,

Whereas, the election is scheduled to be held Saturday, January 23, 1982 at the Oneida Tribal Building, 1288 Fish Creek Road, DePere, Wisconsin.

Now therefore be it resolved, that the Oneida Business Committee hereby and does adopt the attached Temporary Election Ordinances, for the January 23, 1982 Tribal Election only, to procedurally conduct said election and to tabulate votes cast in said election.

#### CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby
certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed ofmembers
of whom members, constituting a quorum were present at a meeting duly
called, noticed and held on theday of, 19; that the
foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of
members for,members against,members not voting; and that said
resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.
ONEIDA TRIBAL SECRETARY
UNEIDA INIDAL SECRETARI